Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aceomatic-Recon LLC		
Also Known As:	AKA Axiom Automotive Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	One PPG Place		
Internal Address:	Suite 3150		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15222		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	ATC Distribution Group, Inc.		
Also Known As:	AKA Axiom Automotive Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	One PPG Place		
Internal Address:	Suite 3150		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15222		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73724550	SHIFT FIX
Serial Number:	73275994	
Serial Number:	75904724	ALL AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION PARTS
Serial Number:	75904206	ALL TRANSMISSION PARTS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0357

Serial Number:	74234445	TRANS MART	
Serial Number:	74236329	ТМ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166228672

Email: tconnors@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Connors
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue
Address Line 2: 1400 KeyBank Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31093/04004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Connors
Signature:	/TJC/
Date:	05/04/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=00032046#page1.tif source=00032046#page2.tif source=00032046#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0358

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of 30, 2007, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent (the "Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2002, as amended to date, by and among Aceomatic-Recon LLC (n/k/a Axiom Automotive Technologies, Inc.) ("Aceomatic"), ATC Distribution Group, Inc. (n/k/a Axiom Automotive Technologies, Inc.) ("ATCDG"), the other persons party thereto that are designated as credit parties, the Secured Party, as Agent, UPS Capital Corporation and the other financial institutions party thereto (the "Credit Agreement"), Aceomatic and ATCDG each granted security interests to the Secured Party, as Agent, in certain U.S. trademark registrations and applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, security interests were recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2002, at Reel 2558, Frame 0332 and at Reel 2558, Frame 0250, respectively.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in the Trademarks granted to the Secured Party, as Agent, in connection with the Credit Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

CLI-1506287v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0359 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Came Goldfeder
Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF Ilinois ss

On this 30th day of April, 2007, before me personally appeared arrie Good Feder, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he she is signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation, the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by General Electric Capital Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NANCY SNEAD
Notary Public - State of Minols
My Commission Expires Dec 19, 2009

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARKS

Aceomatic-Recon LLC:

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SHIFT FIX	73724550	4/25/1998		5/23/1989
		Supp. Reg. Date: 3/29/1989	1541067	
(2) Design Only	73275994	8/29/1980	1189009	2/2/1982

ATC Distribution Group, Inc.:

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALL AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION PARTS	75904724	1/28/2000	2685157	2/11/2003
ALL TRANSMISSION PARTS	75904206	1/27/2000	2685156	2/11/2003
ТМ	74236329 -	1/9/1992	1744939	1/5/1993
TRANS MART	74234445	12/31/1991	1744938	1/5/1993

- 3 -

CLI-1506287v2

RECORDED: 05/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0361